LP2997
DDR-II Termination Regulator
General Description
The LP2997 linear regulator is designed to meet the JEDEC
SSTL-18 specifications for termination of DDR-II memory.
The device contains a high-speed operational amplifier to
provide excellent response to load transients. The output
stage prevents shoot through while delivering 500mA con-

EP Exposed pad thermal connection Connect to
soft Ground
Ordering Information
Order Number Package Type
NSC Package
Drawing
Supplied As
LP2997M SO-8 M08A 95 Units per Rail
LP2997MX SO-8 M08A 2500 Units Tape and Reel
LP2997MR PSOP-8 MRA08A 95 Units Tape and Reel
LP2997MRX PSOP-8 MRA08A 2500 Units Tape and Reel
LP
29
97
2